model 7501T240
240V Tempered, Gravity-Fed, Portable Eyewash
FEATURES & BENEFITS
CONSTRUCTION
FDA approved high-density green polyethylene tank
provides the light and durable construction required in a
portable unit.
MOUNTING
J-shaped stainless steel wall bracket makes for a well
constructed portable mount for easy removal and
re-mount.
FLOW CONTROLS
Pulling down the eyewash arm will begin flushing the
9-gallon (34.1 L) portable tank at .4 gpm (1.5 L) for a full 15
minutes, creating a full patterned flushing of the eyes.
DESIGN
Tank comes complete with a wide-fill opening and
threaded cap for quick inspection, cleaning, and filling.
Unit also comes equipped with top and side handles
making relocation easy.
TEMPERED WATER
Heated, insulated blanket provides ANSI compliant
tempered water in operating temperatures to -30° F
(-34° C). Unit will stay tempered in non-extreme outdoor
conditions (below 100° F (38° C)). Only tempered
portable eyewash in the market.
OPTIONS
Water Additive: Model 9082, 'sterile' bacteriostatic
preservative for use in portable eyewash stations. One 5 oz.
(148 ml) bottle will preserve 5 to 20 gallons (18.9 to 75.7 L) of
potable water for up to three months. Four bottles per
carton.
Waste Container: Model 9009 is a twenty-gallon (75.7 L)
wastewater container constructed of tough yellow
polymer resin. Unit is used to collect water during weekly
testing of emergency equipment.
For more information, visit www.hawsco.com or call (888)
640-4297.
SPECIFICATIONS
Model 7501T240 is a 9-gallon (34 L), tempered, gravity-fed
portable eyewash with a NEMA 4 heated, insulated blanket
to provide ANSI compliant tempered water in ambient
operating temperatures to -30°F (-34° C). Ideal for remote
locations without access to continuous potable water. 240V,
50/60Hz, 2A, 1 phase electrical requirement. Power cord not
provided - must install appropriate cord per code. Haz Loc
options available. Model 9082 additive not included - order
separately.
APPLICATIONS
Where the eyes of any person may be exposed to injurious or
corrosive materials, when suitable facilities for quick flushing of
the eyes needs to be provided and a continuous supply of
water is not available. Although the 7501T240 may be
installed in a wide variety of locations, it is ideal for remote
areas where protective measures are still needed.
Emergency eyewash equipment shall be in unobstructed and
accessible locations that require no more than 10 seconds for
the injured person to reach. IAPMO EGS certified to ANSI/ISEA
Z358.1 - CSA C22.2 No. 88, UL499 and UL 1951
1455 Kleppe Lane :: Sparks, NV 89431 :: p. 775.359.4712 :: f. 775.359.7424 :: e. info@hawsco.com :: www.hawsco.com :: 15 January, 2017
DISCLAIMER: Continued product improvements make specifications subject to change without notice. Check www.hawsco.com for the latest product information and updates.
APPROVED:
DRAWN:
PART NUMBER
SCALE: SHEET OF
REVISION
DRAWING TYPE: SIZE:   A
BY:ECN NO.
DATE:
DATE:
ECN:
REVISED PER
CHK'D.:
         Haws Corporation - All Rights Reserved. HAWS   and other trademarks used in these materials are the exclusive property of Haws Corporation.C R
MODEL(S)
1455 KLEPPE LANE
SPARKS, NEVADA  89431
(775) 359-4712  FAX (775) 359-7424
E-MAIL:  HAWS@HAWSCO.COM
WEBSITE: WWW.HAWSCO.COM
THIS DOCUMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT AT TIME OF PUBLICATION. CONTINUED PRODUCT IMPROVEMENTS
MAKE SPECIFICATIONS AND MEASUREMENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
MJ 06/30/16
15
0002080045.DPORTABLE EYEWASH
7501/7501T/7501TH/7501T240/7501T240H
1:1 2 2FV 09/21/16
5086
VWC
INSTALLATION
5139
2016
CC
  54 1/2" TO 66 1/2"
[1384mm TO 1689mm]
TO FINISHED FLOOR
       33" TO 53"
 838mm TO 1346mm
TO FINISHED FLOOR
FLOOR
LINE
STAND BY
 "OFF"
POSITION
ACTIVE
 "ON"
POSITION
DO NOT EXCEED WATER FILL
LINE. REFER TO INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS IN "OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL" FOR
PROPER FILLING PROCEDURES.
NOTES: (CONTINUED FROM SHEET 1 OF 2)
4  LOCATE ONE 1/2" THICK SPACER (QTY. 3 SUPPLIED) BEHIND EACH HOLE IN THE MOUNTING
   BRACKET AS SHOWN.
5. * DIMENSIONS MAY VARY ±1/2" [12.7mm].
6.
(FOR MODELS 7501T240 & 7501BL240:)
7.  CORD SET SHALL BE LISTED TO UL 817 AND CSA-C22.2 NO. 21 AND PROVIDED WITH 3 WIRE
     GROUNDING TYPE ATTACHMENT PLUG RATED 240 V, MIN. 15 A.
8.  THE FLEXIBLE CORD TYPE SHALL BE TYPE S, SE, SJ, SJE, SJO, SJOO, SJT, SJTO, SJTOO, SO, SOO, ST,
     STO, OR STOO AND HAVE A TYPE LETTER SUFFIX OF "W," "W-A" OR "OUTDOOR."
9.   THE CORD SET SHALL BE MIN. 6 FT IN LENGTH AND MIN 18 AWG SIZE FOR FLEXIBLE POWER SUPPLY
      CORD.
10. LISTED STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING SUITABLE FOR CORD SET SIZE AND OUTDOOR USE SHALL BE USED.
11. THE FIELD INSTALLED POWER SUPPLY CORD SET NEEDS TO BE INSTALLED BY QUALIFIED
      PERSONNEL.
3  3X 1/4" MOUNTING
      HARDWARE
    (NOT SUPPLIED)
  3X
Ø 5/16"   3
Ø [8mm]
MOUNTING
BRACKET
(SUPPLIED)
MODELS 7501T/7501TH/7501T240/7501T240H -
WITH HEATED BLANKET (SHOWN)
1/2" THICK
SPACERS
        4
MODEL 7501 (SEE SHEET 1 OF 2)
7501T SUPPLIED
WITH GFCI 8'
POWER CORD
(120VAC,  60Hz,
200W)
OVER-TEMP
THERMOSTAT
* 18"
[457mm]
* 12-1/2"
[318mm]
* 21-1/2"
[546mm]
1 1/8"
[29mm]
2 1/4"
[57mm]
* 24"
[610mm]
* 8"
[203mm]
1 1/4"
[32mm]
* 15-3/4"
[400mm]
* 22"
[559mm]